JAN 0 6 2003 E

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 01-13-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231 United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EV222584220US

	EV222364220US	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	EV222584220US	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Procter & Gamble Company	Name: University of Arizona Foundation  Address: 1111 North Cherry Avenue Tucson, Arizona 85721	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
_ Security Agreement Change of Name		
_ Other:		
Execution Date: October 24, 2002		
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: See Attached Addendum A		
Additional numbers attache	d? <u>X</u> Yes _ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Timothy M. Kelley Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30	
Phone: (414) 271-6560		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
DO NOT USE TH		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Timothy M. Kelley (Reg. No. 34,201)  Name of Person Signing  October 30, 2002  Date		
Attorney File 076012-9023  Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

cc: Docketing

01/10/20d3 LNUELLER 00000359 133080 562934

01 FC:8024

1200.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0499

## **ADDENDUM A**

# UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application/Patent No.	Filed
5,629,341	05/13/1997
5,767,138	06/16/1998
6,077,862	06/20/2000
6,177,460	01/23/2001
6,194,430	02/27/2001
6,225,307	05/01/2001
6,245,788	06/12/2001
6,258,831	07/10/2001
6,262,093	07/17/2001
6,265,427	07/24/2001
6,290,929	09/18/2001
6,297,384	10/02/2001
6,340,696	01/22/2002
6,362,207	03/26/2002
6,380,232	04/30/2002
6,384,049	05/07/2002
6,384,064	05/07/2002
6,392,052	05/21/2002
6,407,105	06/18/2002
6,410,575 6,422,724	06/25/2002
6,423,734	07/23/2002
08/857,811	05/16/1997
09/627,611	07/28/2000
09/645,427	08/24/2000
09/670,166	09/26/2000
09/703,955	11/01/2000
09/748,652	12/22/2000
09/758,853	01/11/2001
09/792,112	02/23/2001
10/106,429	03/26/2002

# INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

International Application No.	Filed
PCT US01/16690	05/23/2001
PCT US01/23426	07/25/2001
PCT US01/23427	07/25/2001
PCT US01/29261	09/19/2001
PCT US01/45019	10/31/2001

-2-

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment is made effective August 28, 2002, between The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45208 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and University of Arizona Foundation, having its principal place of business at 1111 North Cherry Avenue, Tucson, Arizona 85721 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and owns the United States and International patents and patent applications identified in Addendum A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Donation Agreement dated August 28, 2002, the Assignor and Assignee have agreed to the assignment hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to any and all patents and patent applications, and to any and all rights relating to said patents and patent applications owned by Assignor and identified in Addendum A attached hereto.
- Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to sue for past infringement of said patents and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.
- 3. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Date: 10 24 102

RECORDED: 01/06/2003

Linda D. Rohrer Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAMĘ: 0501